IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUR 19.0061
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-03-02

Rated surge voltage Uimp 4 kV
Ambient temperature range  -25°C ≤ Ta ≤ +65 °C
Type code Pull-Wire Emergency Stop Switches EX-I-RS655
EX-I-RS655 [1] [2]
[1] Contact Versions
 Z22 Snap action, 2 NO contacts / 2 NC contacts
 T22 Slow action, 2 NO contacts / 2 NC contacts
[2] Contact material
 (leer/blank) Silver contacts
 A1 Gold-plated, 0,3µm
 A2 Gold-plated, 1,0µm
 A3 Gold-plated, 3,0µm
Attachment to Certificate
IECEx TUR 19.0061
Revison 02
TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH  Am Grauen Stein  51105 Köln
Tel. +49 (0) 221 806-0  Fax. + 49 (0) 221 806 114
 page 6 / 7
Technical data for Pull-Wire Emergency Stop Switches
type EX-I-RS 655 in type of protection Ex ia IIC T6 Gb and  Ex ia IIIC T85°C Db
For connecting to one intrinsically safe circuit
Max. input voltage  Ui 60 V
Max. input current Ii 100 mA
Max. input power Pi 6 W
Max. inner capacity Ci negligible
Max. inner inductance Li negligible
Ambient temperature range  -25°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70 °C
Technical data for Pull-Wire Emergency Stop Switches
type EX-I-RS655…  in type of protection Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db
Rated insulation voltage Ui 300 V
Utilization category AC-15:  230 V / 3 A
 DC-13:  24 V / 3 A
Rated surge voltage Uimp 4 kV
Ambient temperature range  -25°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70 °C
Type code Pull-Wire Emergency Stop Switches EX-RS655..-DS-2D
EX-RS655 [1] [2]- [3]- [4]-
[1] Contact Versions
 Z22 Snap action, 2 NO contacts / 2 NC contacts
 T22 Slow action, 2 NO contacts / 2 NC contacts
[2] Contact material
 (leer/blank) Silver contacts
 A1 Gold-plated, 0,3µm
 A2 Gold-plated, 1,0µm
 A3 Gold-plated, 3,0µm
[3] Dupline module
 DS Optionally with integrated DuplineSafe® input module
 DN Optionally with integrated Dupline® input module
[4] EX-Categories
 2D Zone 21 and Zone 22
Technical data for Pull-Wire Emergency Stop Switches
t<pe EX-RS655..-DS-2D  / EX-RS655..-DS-2D in type of protection Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db
Rated insulation voltage Ui 300 V
Utilization category AC-15:  230 V / 3 A
 DC-13:  24 V / 3 A
Rated surge voltage Uimp 6 kV
Ambient temperature range  -25°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70 °C
Attachment to Certificate
IECEx TUR 19.0061
Revison 02
TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH  Am Grauen Stein  51105 Köln
Tel. +49 (0) 221 806-0  Fax. + 49 (0) 221 806 114
 page 7 / 7
Type code Pull-Wire Emergency Stop Switches EX-RS655
EX-RS655 [1] [2]
[1] Contact Versions
 Z22 Snap action, 2 NO contacts / 2 NC contacts
 T22 Slow action, 2 NO contacts / 2 NC contacts
[2] Contact material
 (leer/blank) Silver contacts
 A1 Gold-plated, 0,3µm
 A2 Gold-plated, 1,0µm
 A3 Gold-plated, 3,0µm
Technical data for Pull-Wire Emergency Stop Switches
type EX-RS655 in type of protection Ex ia IIC T6 Gb and  Ex ia IIIC T85°C Db
For connecting to one intrinsically safe circuit
Max. input voltage  Ui 60 V
Max. input current Ii 100 mA
Max. input power Pi 6 W
Max. inner capacity Ci negligible
Max. inner inductance Li negligible
Ambient temperature range  -25°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70 °C
Technical data for Pull-Wire Emergency Stop Switches
type EX-RS655…  in type of protection Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db
Rated insulation voltage Ui 300 V
Utilization category AC-15:  230 V / 3 A
 DC-13:  24 V / 3 A
Rated surge voltage Uimp 4 kV
Ambient temperature range  -25°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70 °C
Technical data for Pull-Wire Emergency Stop Switches
type EX-RS 655..in type of protection Ex db eb IIC T6 Gb
Rated insulation voltage Ui 300 V
Utilization category AC-15:  230 V / 3 A
 DC-13:  24 V / 3 A
Rated surge voltage Uimp 4 kV
Ambient temperature range  -25°C ≤ Ta ≤ +65 °C